### Lovro Jurišić

Pošiljatelj: lorena.felic@rausk.ba
Poslano: 24.03.2020 8:33

Primatelj: davide.dinnocenzo@gmail.com; alessandrosantone@libero.it

**Kopija:** Lovro Jurišić; nika.cohen@zadra.hr

**Predmet:** Decision on the application of Visitor Centre "IAT Teramo Virtual VC" for HERA

certification

Privici: IAT Teramo Virtual VC\_Application form.pdf; IAT Teramo Virtual VC\_Evaluation

dossier.pdf

Važnost: Visoko

Dear HERA Supervisory Board members,

According to Rules for recognition of HERA Visitor Centres, i.e. to item Decision on the application for certification within section 4.1. Process of certification, "At the Board meeting, a final decision on the application will be taken."

Therefore, please find attached **Application form for recognition of HERA Visitor Centre** and **Evaluation Dossier for HERA Visitor Centre** for the "**IAT Teramo Virtual Visitors' Centre"** for the purposes of HERA certification process.

Since HERA Supervisory Board does not yet have its own Rules of Procedure, based on their historical significance for the HERA certification process and their value as a best practice example, Rules of Procedure for HERA project's Steering Committee shall be used as HERA Supervisory Board's Rules of Procedure.

Article 5. of these Rules of procedure, adjusted for HERA Supervisory Board, states: "Decisions, which are needed in addition to those made during the meetings of HERA Supervisory Board will be made in written procedure. President of HERA Supervisory Board will deliver the request to all voting members by e-mail, asking for comments or approval. The members can comment on decision drafts within one week of receiving the written materials. If there are no comments provided during this timeframe, the decision will have been adopted as submitted. After the written procedure, President of HERA Supervisory Board informs the members of HERA Supervisory Board of its results."

If there will be no comments or objections raised until 09:30 on next Tuesday, the 31st of March, 2020, Visitor Centre "IAT Teramo Virtual Visitors' Centre" will receive HERA certification. On the other hand, additional procedure shall be in order. In either case, according to the aforementioned article of HERA Supervisory Board's Rules of Procedure, you will be informed of the procedure's results."

Best regards,

# Lorena Felić

Šefica odjela za izradu i implementaciju projekata/Head of Department for creation and implementation of projects JU "Razvojna agencija Unsko-sanskog kantona" Bihać/Development Agency of Una-Sana Canton Bihać Miroslava Krleže 2, Bihać

++387 37 228 292

www.rausk.ba

## Lovro Jurišić

Pošiljatelj:lorena.felic@rausk.baPoslano:31.03.2020 9:31

Primatelj: 'Alessandro Santone'; davide.dinnocenzo@gmail.com

**Kopija:** Lovro Jurišić; nika.cohen@zadra.hr

**Predmet:** RE: Decision on the application of Visitor Centre "IAT Teramo Virtual VC" for HERA

certification

### Dear all,

Since we received 1 confirmation and no other comments, I would like to confirm that Visitor Centre "IAT Teramo Virtual Visitors' Centre" will receive HERA certification.

Best regards,

#### Lorena Felić

Šefica odjela za izradu i implementaciju projekata/Head of Department for creation and implementation of projects JU "Razvojna agencija Unsko-sanskog kantona" Bihać/Development Agency of Una-Sana Canton Bihać Miroslava Krleže 2, Bihać

++387 37 228 292

www.rausk.ba

From: Alessandro Santone [mailto:alessandrosantone@libero.it]

**Sent:** 30. ožujka 2020. 15:33

To: <a href="mailto:lorena.felic@rausk.ba">lorena.felic@rausk.ba</a>; <a href="mailto:davide.dinnocenzo@gmail.com">davide.dinnocenzo@gmail.com</a>

Cc: 'Lovro Jurišić'; nika.cohen@zadra.hr

Subject: R: Decision on the application of Visitor Centre "IAT Teramo Virtual VC" for HERA certification

#### Dear Lorena,

having assessed the IAT Teramo Virtual Visitors' Centre application and Evaluation Dossier proposed by Europe Point Consortium, I'm in favour of granting the recognition and certification as HERA Visitors' Centre.

Best regards,

Alessandro Santone